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              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 9/15/2022 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Order 01 Certification of Support for High-Cost Eligible Telecommunications Carriers Pursuant to 47 C.F.R. Section 
54.314, WC Docket No. 14-58. 

 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

      

  

Lorilyn Huey, Forms and Records Analyst 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Anna Gill, WUTC, anna.gill@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Jing Roth, WUTC, jing.roth@utc.wa.gov 

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Tim Zawislak, WUTC, tim.zawislak@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Gail Long, Lewis River Telephone Company, Inc., gail.long@tdstelecom.com 

Mark R. Martell, Pend Oreille Telephone Company, susan.case@ruraltelphone.org 

Dallas Filan, Pioneer Telephone Company, dfilan@pionnet.com 

Richard F Buechel, Hood Canal Telephone Co., Inc.,d/b/a Hood Canal Communications, rbuechel@hctc.com 

James K Brooks, Inland Telephone Company, jbrooks@inlandnet.com 

Maura E Reynolds, Qwest Corporation , maura.peterson@centurylink.com 

Delinda Kluser, Skyline Telecom Inc, deedeek@otconnections.net 

 



Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Nathan Weis, Inland Cellular LLC, rob@inlandcellular.com 

Richard J Weaver, Westgate Communications, LLC, richard@weavnet.com 

Ole Olsen, St. John Telephone, Inc., oolsen@stjohntelco.com 

Donna Hilty, Hat Island Telephone Company, donna.hilty@whidbeytel.com 

Philip Cappalonga, The Toledo Telephone Co., Inc., phil@toledotel.com 

Carol Larson, Western Wahkiakum County Telephone Company, clarson@wwest.net 
Danielle Clausen, Mashell Telecom, Inc., Danielle.clausen@rainierconnect.net 
Sean Bennett, WUTC, sean.bennett@utc.wa.gov 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Rick Vitzhum, Tenino Telephone Company, rick@scattercreek.net 
Travis Hill, Salish Networks, Inc., info@salishnetworks.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Harry Fukano, WUTC, harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Robert Nichols, Declaration Networks Group, Inc., bob@declarationnetworks.com 

Jason Sophinos, Viasat Carrier Services, Inc., Jason.Sophnos@viasat.com 

Mike Kennedy, Newmax, LLC, mkennedy@intermaxteam.com 

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov 

John Seabeck, Computer 5, Inc., john@localtel.net 
Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov 

David Namura, United Telephone Company of the Northwest d/b/a CenturyLink, david.namura@centurylink.com 

Jessica Epley, Ziply Fiber Northwest, LLC, jessica.epley@ziply.com 

Jeanne Roth, WUTC, jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov 

Floyd Jasinski, Consolidated Communications of Washington Company, LLC, floyd.jasinski@consolidated.com 

Commnet Wireless, LLC, rranaraja@atni.com 

Jonathon Church, WUTC, jonathon.church@utc.wa.gov 

Michelle Parish, WUTC, michelle.parish@utc.wa.gov 
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